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Dear Colleague,

The �eld of Nephrology is dynamic with constantly evolving diagnosis and 
treatment approaches. Regular updates are a must to stay ahead of the 
curve. 

The 1st virtual e-DIATRANS in March 2021 garnered an overwhelming 
response with your support and participation. With the aim of discussing and 
ideating on the latest developments in the clinical arena of Nephrology, we 
invite you to join the 2nd Virtual Summit organised by, Kidney-Education, 
Research & Awareness Trust (K-ERA) in collaboration with Cipla, “Mid-year 
e-DIATRANS 2021”, a unique blend of knowledge and experience sharing to 
be held on 1st Oct, 2021 from 05.15 pm to 09.20 pm. 

The interesting programme brings together national stalwarts along with 
young nephrologists to provide a panoramic view of contemporaneous 
management practices and latest updates encompassing the spectrum of 
adult chronic kidney diseases.

Your participation at “Mid-Year e-Diatrans 2021” is bound to make the 
programme interesting, informative and interactive.

We look forward to your active contribution. 

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

Dr. Manoj Singhal
Chairman K-ERA
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FACULTY

Dr. Amresh Krishna
Bihar

Dr. Avinash Ignatius
Maharashtra

Dr. C. Arvind
Karnataka

Dr. Charan Bale
Maharashtra

Dr. D. Sree Bhushan Raju
Telangana

Dr. Deepak Kalra
New Delhi

Dr. Dilip Bhalla
New Delhi

Dr. Hardik Patel
Gujarat

Dr. Himanshu Verma
New Delhi
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FACULTY

Dr. Manoj Singhal
New Delhi

Dr. Narayan Prasad
Uttar Pradesh

Dr. N. Venkatesh
Tamil Nadu

Dr. Omprakash Rathi
Madhya Pradesh

Dr. P. Nageshwar Reddy
Telangana

Dr. Rashmi Shrinivas
Karnataka

Dr. Satish Balan
Kerala

Dr. K. Sampath Kumar 
Tamil Nadu

Dr. Jigar Shrimali
Gujarat
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FACULTY

Dr. Tarun Jeloka
Maharashtra

Dr. Vikranth Reddy
Telangana

Dr. Vinant Bhargava
New Delhi

Dr. Zaheer Virani
Maharashtra

Dr. Shri Ram Kabra
New Delhi

Dr. S. K. Agarwal
New Delhi

Dr. S. Krishnan
Telangana
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 Friday  1st October, 2021  |  Time 5.15 pm to 9.20 pm

05:15 PM - 05:20 PM Welcome by
Mr. Dipendra Singh
Senior BU Director, Cipla

 Dr. Manoj Singhal
Chairman, Kidney-Education &
Research Awareness

Session 1
 Chairperson:  Dr. S. K. Agarwal
05:20 PM - 05:50 PM Lecture: 2021 Impact of COVID-19 on 

Nephrology service delivery: Practice 
Changers in Nephrology 
Speaker: Dr. Narayan Prasad

 Discussion
Moderator: Dr. Dilip Bhalla

05:50 PM - 06:20 PM A Conversation: Role of Casirivimab and 
Imdevimab in Dialysis & Transplant patients 
su�ering from Covid 
Speaker: Dr. Satish Balan

 Discussion
Moderator: Dr. Dilip Bhalla

Session 2
 Moderator: Dr. Manoj Singhal
06:20 PM - 07:00 PM Panel Discussion: Comorbidity leading to 

CKD: Early Referrals
 Panellists: Dr. Deepak Kalra

 Dr. Himanshu Verma
 Dr. Vinant Bhargava
 Dr. Shri Ram Kabra

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAMME
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 Friday  1st October, 2021  |  Time 5.15 pm to 9.20 pm

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAMME

Session 3
 Chairperson:  Dr. K. Sampath Kumar 
07:00 PM - 07:40 PM Panel Discussion: Recent trends in 

management of Lupus Nephritis:
Biologics vs Orals
Moderator: Dr. S. Krishnan
Panellists: Dr. Rashmi Shrinivas
 Dr. P. Nageshwar Reddy
 Dr. C. Arvind
 Dr. Vikranth Reddy

07:40 PM - 08:20 PM Panel Discussion: AKI to CKD:
What do we know?
Moderator: Dr. D. Sree Bhushan Raju
Panellists: Dr. Amresh Krishna
 Dr. N. Venkatesh
 Dr. Omprakash Rathi 

Session 4
 Chairperson:  Dr. Tarun Jeloka
08:20 PM - 09:15 PM Panel Discussion: Chronic Kidney disease: 

Unmet Need & Challenges
Panellists: Dr. Hardik Patel
 Dr. Avinash Ignatius
 Dr. Zaheer Virani
 Dr. Charan Bale
 Dr. Jigar Shrimali

09:15 PM - 09:20 PM Vote of Thanks
Mr. Swapnil Wargaonkar
Marketing, Cipla
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